010

VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

RESOLUTION NO. 2

Date: November 21, 1960

RESOLUTION AFFIRMING THE TRANSFER OF \$7,000.00 FROM C2 GENERAL FUND TO H4 STREET MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR FUND, AND TRANSFERBING \$300.00 FROM G2 GENERAL FUND TO H4 STREET MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR FUND, FOR THE PURPOSE OF PAYING FOR STREET REPAIR.

WHEREAS, it was and is necessary to add funds to H4

Street Maintenance and Repair Fund, for the purpose of providing monies for the payment of repairs made to the streets of the Village of Centerville; and

WHEREAS, funds were and are available in C2 General Fund;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, that the transfer of \$7,000.00 by the Clerk-Treasurer from C2 General Fund to H4 Street Maintenance & Repair Fund, be, and hereby is, approved and affirmed; and further, that as additional \$300.00 shall be transferred; and factor of the Clerk-Treasurer is hereby authorized to execute the necessary papers and documents in connection with such transfers.

PASSED this 2/ day of November, 1960.

Mayor Jimbel

ATTEST:

Kenneth E. Boff Clerk-Treasurer

<u>C E R T I F I C A T E</u>

I, KENNETH POFF, Clerk-Treasurer of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 2, passed by the Council of the Village of Centerville, on the 2/day of November, 1960.

Clerk-Treasurer